1967 Swimming State Championships

Boys Individual Medalists

[200 Yard Medley Relay |

1 Creighton Prep

2 Omaha Westside
3 Lincoln Southeast
4 Lincoln High

5 Omaha Benson

6 Scottsbluff

200 Yard Freestyle

1 Steve George

2 Scott Wright

3 Todd Hall

4 Marty Armstrong
5 Rick Anderson
6 Fred Richart

1:46.4

Omaha Westside
Lincoln Southeast
Lincoln Southeast
Bellevue

Omaha Westside
Omaha Westside

200 Yard Individual Medley

1 Stan Ewing

2 Dave Schmidt
3 Scott Skultety
4 Dan Dermyer
5 Tom Greder
6 Tom Clanton

100 Yard Butterfly

1 Dick Rensch
2 Ed Bukacek
3 Kelly Cook
4 Sam Knight
5 Tom Clanton
6 Bob Adams

400 Yard Freestyle

1 Kelly Cook
2 Bob Hurst

Lincoln Southeast
Lincoln Southeast
Omaha Westside
Lincoln High
Omaha North
Omaha North

Creighton Prep
Omaha Benson
Lincoln Southeast
Lincoln Southeast
Omaha North
Lincoln Southeast

Lincoln Southeast
Omaha Westside

(Johnson, McCormick,

Rensch, lwersen)

1:53.4

2:05.1

55.3

4:11.3

Boys Team Results

Omaha Westside

Lincoln Southeast
Lincoln High
Creighton Prep
Omaha Benson
Omaha North
Hastings

Lincoln Northeast
Omaha Burke
Bellevue

50 Yard Freestyle

1 Roger Hawkins

2 tie Phil Lind

Jim Pickerel
4 Ed Bukacek
5 David Ott
6 Gif Watters

100 Yard Freestyle

1 Roger Hawkins
2 Steve George
3 Scott Wright

4 Jerry Coy

5 Phil Lind

6 Jim Pickerel

100 Yard Backstroke

1 Dave Schmidt
2 Terry Sharp

284.5
246
123.5
121
75.5
67
65
50.5
34
29

Omaha Westside
Lincoln High
Lincoln Northeast
Omaha Benson
Hastings

Omaha Westside

Omaha Westside
Omaha Westside
Lincoln Southeast
Lincoln Southeast
Lincoln High

Lincoln Northeast

Lincoln Southeast
Hastings

Scottsbluff
Omabha Central
Omaha Ryan
Fremont

Millard

Boys Town
Omaha Rummel
Grand Island
Sutton
Columbus

225

49.8

57.2

29
28.5



3 Todd Hall Lincoln Southeast
4 Marty Armstrong Bellevue

5 Jerry Pondelis Omaha Westside
6 John Raynor Creighton Prep

100 Yard Breaststroke

1 Stan Ewing Lincoln Southeast
2 Martin Harris Lincoln High

3 Tom McCormick Creighton Prep

4 Marty Peterson Omaha Westside
5 Dave Morgan Omaha Westside

6 Jack Brickson Lincoln Southeast

1:02.0

3 Scott Skultety
4 Dan Dermyer
5 Pat Driscoll

6 Brian Limoges

400 Yard Freestyle Relay

1 Hastings

2 Omaha Westside
3 Creighton Prep

4 Omaha Benson

5 Lincoln Southeast
6 Omaha Central

Omaha Westside
Lincoln High
Omaha Ryan
Omaha Westside

3:34.9 (Wagner, Bennett,
Sharp, Ott)




